CONSENT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
EMMANOUEL CORONEOS, M.D.
AND
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO

This Consent Agreement is entered into by and between Emmanouel Coroneos, M.D.,
and the State Medical Board of Ohio [Board], a state agency charged with enforcing
Chapter 4731., Ohio Revised Code.

Dr. Coroneos enters into this Consent Agreement being fully informed of his rights under
Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, including the right to representation by counsel and
the right to a formal adjudicative hearing on the issues considered herein.

BASIS FOR ACTION

This Consent Agreement is entered into on the basis of the following stipulations,
admissions and understandings:

A. The Board is empowered by R.C. 4731.22(B), to limit, revoke, suspend a
certificate, refuse to register or reinstate an applicant, or reprimand or place on
probation the holder of a certificate for any of the enumerated violations.

B. The Board and Dr. Coroneos enter into this Consent Agreement in lieu of
further formal proceedings based upon the allegations set forth in the Notice
of Opportunity for Hearing issued on February 13, 2008, attached hereto as
Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference. The Board expressly
reserves the right to institute additional formal proceedings based upon any
other violations of R.C. Chapter 4731., whether occurring before or after the
effective date of this Consent Agreement.

C. Dr. Coroneos is licensed to practice medicine and surgery in the State of Ohio,
License # 35-060766, which is inactive for non-renewal. Dr. Coroneos also
holds a current, valid license to practice medicine in Pennsylvania, West
Virginia and Virginia.

D. Dr. Coroneos admits to the factual and legal allegations as set forth in the
February 13, 2008, Notice of Opportunity for Hearing.
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AGREED CONDITIONS

Wherefore, in consideration of the foregoing and mutual promises hereinafter set forth,
and in lieu of further formal proceedings at this time, Dr. Coroneos knowingly and
voluntarily agrees with the Board to the following terms, conditions and limitations:

REPRIMAND

1. Dr. Coroneos is hereby REPRIMANDED.

Required Reporting By Licensee

2. Within thirty days of the effective date of this Consent Agreement, Dr.
Coroneos shall provide a copy of this Consent Agreement to all employers or
entities with which he is under contract to provide health care services
(including but not limited to third party payors) or is receiving training; and
the Chief of Staff at each hospital where he has privileges or appointments.
Further, Dr. Coroneos shall promptly provide a copy of this Consent
Agreement to all employers or entities with which he contracts to provide
health care services, or applies for or receives training, and the Chief of Staff
at each hospital where he applies for or obtains privileges or appointments. In
the event that Dr. Coroneos provides any health care services or health care
direction or medical oversight to any emergency medical services
organization or emergency medical services provider, within thirty days of the
effective date of this Consent Agreement Dr. Coroneos shall provide a copy of
this Consent Agreement to the Ohio Department of Public Safety, Division of
Emergency Medical Services. Further, Dr. Coroneos shall provide the Board
with one of the following documents as proof of each required notification
within thirty days of the date of each such notification: (1) the return receipt
of certified mail within thirty days of receiving that return receipt, (2) an
acknowledgement of delivery bearing the original ink signature of the person
to whom a copy of the Consent Agreement was hand delivered, (3) the
original facsimile-generated report confirming successful transmission of a
copy of the Consent Agreement to the person or entity to whom a copy of the
Consent Agreement was faxed, or (4) an original computer-generated printout
of electronic mail communication documenting the email transmission of a
copy of the Consent Agreement to the person or entity to whom a copy of the
Consent Agreement was emailed. This requirement shall continue for three
years following the effective date of this Consent Agreement.
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FAILURE TO COMPLY

If, in the discretion of the Secretary and Supervising Member of the Board, Dr. Coroneos
appears to have violated or breached any term or condition of this Consent Agreement,
the Board reserves the right to institute formal disciplinary proceedings for any and all
possible violations or breaches, including, but not limited to, alleged violations of the
laws of Ohio occurring before the effective date of this Consent Agreement.

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS/LIABILITY RELEASE

Dr. Coroneos acknowledges that he has had an opportunity to ask questions concerning
the terms of this Consent Agreement and that all questions asked have been answered in a
satisfactory manner.

Any action initiated by the Board based on alleged violations of this Consent Agreement
shall comply with the Administrative Procedure Act, Chapter 119., and Ohio Revised
Code.

Dr. Coroneos hereby releases the Board, its members, employees, agents, officers and
representatives jointly and severally from any and all liability arising from the within
matter.

This Consent Agreement shall be considered a public record as that term is used in
Section 149.43, Ohio Revised Code, and may be reported to appropriate organizations,
data banks, and governmental bodies. Dr. Coroneos agrees to provide his social security
number to the Board and hereby authorizes the Board to utilize that number in
conjunction with that reporting.

EFFECTIVE DATE
It is expressly understood that this Consent Agreement is subject to ratification by the

Board prior to signature by the Secretary and Supervising Member and shall become
effective upen the last date of signature below.

EMMANQ CORONEOS, M.D LANCE TALMAGE, M.D., ¢
Secretary

?/g/@?ﬁ 4-10 -0%
=1/

DAT DATE
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DOUGLAS HART
Attorney for Dr. Coroneos

g(ﬂ%wéz_ L 2008 %/Q/M

DATE DATE 7/

KYLE ¢. WILCOX
Assistant Attorney General

9-9.08

DATE




rd of Ohio

30 E. Broad Streef, 3¢ Binibud, OH 43215-6127

Richard A. Whitehouse, Esq.
Executive Director

(614) 466-3934
med.ohio.gov

February 13, 2008

Case number: 08-CRF-0Q/2

Emmanouel Coroneos, M.D.
220 St. Leonards Lane
Cranberry, PA 16066

Dear Doctor Coroneos:

In-accordance with Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, you are hereby notified that the
State Medical Board of Ohio [Board] intends to determine whether or not to limit,
revoke, permanently revoke, suspend, refuse to register or reinstate your certificate to
practice medicine and surgery, or to reprimand you or place you on probation for one or
more of the following reasons:

(1) On or about June 7, 2005, the West Virginia Board of Medicine [West Virginia
Board] adopted a Consent Order that issued a public reprimand against you
based upon an accusation that you wrote a note in a patient’s medical chart prior
to the time the patient actually was treated. This medical record documentation
i1ssue occurred at a hospital in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, and resulted in an
adverse action report. A copy of the West Virginia Board Consent Order is
attached hereto and incorporated herein.

(2) On or about November 9, 2005, the Illinois Department of Financial and
Professional Regulation [Illinois Board] entered an Order refusing to renew your
license to practice medicine in that jurisdiction. This action was based on the
public reprimand issued by the West Virginia Board of Medicine by Consent
Order adopted June 7, 2005. A copy of the Illinois Board Order is attached
hereto and incorporated herein.

3) On or about February 3, 2006, the Texas Medical Board [Texas Board] adopted
an Agreed Order that accepted your voluntary surrender of your medical license
and further cancelled said license in that jurisdiction. This action was based on
the public reprimand issued by the West Virginia Board of Medicine by Consent
Order adopted June 7, 2005. A copy of the Texas Board Agreed Order is
attached hereto and incorporated herein.

I ptlid A-14-0 %

To protect and enhance the health and safety of the public through effective medical regulation
) '
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® On or about March 29, 2007, the lowa Board of Medical Examiners [lowa
. Board] approved a Settlement Agreement and Final Order that accepted your
voluntary surrender of your lowa medical license as a resolution to charges
based upon the above-mentioned actions taken by the Boards of West Virginia
and Texas. A copy of the lowa Board Settlement Agreement and Final Order is
attached hereto and incorporated herein.

(5) On or about July 3, 2007, the Virginia Board of Medicine | Virginia Board]
adopted a Consent Order that issued a public reprimand against you, which was
based upon the above-mentioned actions taken by the Boards of West Virginia,
Illinois, Iowa and Texas. A copy of the Virginia Board Consent Order is
attached hereto and incorporated herein.

The West Virginia Board Consent Order, the Illinois Board Order, the Texas Board
Agreed Order, the Towa Board Settlement Agreement and Final Order, and the Virginia
Board Consent Order as alleged in paragraphs 1 through 5 above, individually and/or
collectively, constitute “[a]ny of the following actions taken by the agency responsible
for regulating the practice of medicine and surgery, osteopathic medicine and surgery,
podiatry, or the limited branches of medicine in another state, for any reason other than
the nonpayment fees: the limitation, revocation, or suspension of an individual’s
license to practice; acceptance of an individual’s license surrender; denial of a license;
refusal to renew or reinstate a license; imposition of probation; or issuance of an order
of censure or other reprimand,” as that clause is used in Section 4731.22(B)(22), Ohio
Revised Code.

Pursuant to Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, you are hereby advised that you are
entitled to a hearing in this matter. [f you wish to request such hearing, the request must
be made in writing and must be received in the offices of the State Medical Board
within thirty days of the time of mailing of this notice.

You are further advised that, if you timely request a hearing, you are entitled to appear
at such hearing in person, or by your attorney, or by such other representative as is
permitted to practice before this agency, or you may present your position, arguments,
or contentions in writing, and that at the hearing you may present evidence and examine
witnesses appearing for or against you.

In the event that there is no request for such hearing received within thirty days of the
time of mailing of this notice, the State Medical Board may, in your absence and upon
consideration of this matter, determine whether or not to limit, revoke, permanently
revoke, suspend, refuse to register or reinstate your certificate to practice medicine and
surgery or to reprimand you or place you on probation.

Please note that, whether or not you request a hearing, Section 4731.22(L), Ohio
Revised Code, provides that “[w]hen the board refuses to grant a certificate to an
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applicant, revokes an individual’s certificate to practice, refuses to register an applicant,
or refuses to reinstate an individual’s certificate to practice, the board may specify that
its action is permanent. An individual subject to a permanent action taken by the board
is forever thereafter ineligible to hold a certificate to practice and the board shall not
accept an application for reinstatement of the certificate or for issuance of a new
certificate.” '

Copies of the applicable sections are enclosed for your information.
Very truly yours,

L DTC e

Lance A. Talmage, M.D.
Secretary

LAT/MAP/flb
Enclosures

CERTIFIED MAIL #91 7108 2133 3934 3487 4778
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

cc: Douglas Hart
525 William Penn Place
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

CERTIFIED MAIL #91 7108 2133 3934 3487 4785
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED



BEFORE THE WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF MEDICINE
IN RE: EMMANOUEL J. CORONEOS, M.D.

CONSENT ORDER ‘

The West Virginia Board of Medicine (“Board”) and, Emmanouel J.
Coroneos, M.D., (“Dr. Coroneos™) freely and voluntarily enter into the following Censent

Order pursuant to West Virginia Code §30-3-1, et seq.:

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Dr. Coroneos holds a license to practice medicine and surgery in
the State of West Virginia, License No. 20507, issued originally in 2001, and his address
of record with the Board is Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.

2. In November, 2004, the Complaint Committee of the Board
initiated a Complaint against Dr. Coroneos, based upon his answer in the affirmative to
question number seven (7) on the Licensure Renewail Application to practice medicine in
West Virginia for the period from July 1, 2004, to June 30, 2006. The question asks
whether during the prior two (2) year period, July 1, 2002, to June 30, 2004, Dr.
Coroneos “voluntarily resigned from any medical staff or voluntarily limited such staff
privileges while under investigation by any health care institution or committee thereof or
prior to any final decision by a hospital or health care facility’s governing board,”

3. On or about June 28, 2004, Dr. Coroneos submitted an “Adverse

Action Report” from the National Practitioner’s Data Bank (“Data Bank™) to the Board.

! QHIO STATE MEDICAL BOARD
JUN 2 7 2005



4. The Adverse Action Report was reported by Allegheny General
Hospital on or about March 15, 2004, and the type of adversg action reported related to
clinical privileges and stated ‘“voluntary surrender of clinical privileges while under, or
to avoid, investigation relating to professional competence or conduct.”

5. Allegheny General Hospital stated that the specific reason for the
said action was that Dr. Coroneos had allegedly falsified a medical record.

6. On or about December 8, 2004, Dr. Coroncos responded to the
Complaint by letter, in which he stated that he did voluntarily resign his medical
privileges at Allegheny General Hospital. He admitted that he had made an error in
writing & note prematurely in a dialysis patient’s medical record prior to the dialysis, and
unbeknownst to Dr. Coroneos another physician canceled the dialysis without consulting
him. Dr. Coroneos later corrected the medical record to indicate that he had not seen the
patient at that time.

7. On March 13, 2005, Dr. Coroneos appeared before the Complaint

Committee for a full discussion of his actions in this matter.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

L. The Board has a mandate pursuant to West Virginia Code §30-3-1

to protect the public interest.
2. Probable cause exists to substantiate charges of disqualification

from the practice of medicine pursuant to the provisions of West Virginia Code §30-3-

14(c)(17) and 11 CSR 1A 12.1(e) and (j), relating to unprofessional and unethical
conduct.

UHIO STATE MEDICAL BOARD
JUN 2 7 2005



3. It is appropriate to waive the cormencement of proceedings
against Dr. Coroneos and to proceed without the filing of formal charges in a Complaint

.and Notice of Hearing as Dr. Coroneos has decided to accept the terms of this Consent

Order.
CONSENT

EMMANOUEL J. CORONEOS, M.D., by affixing his signature hereon,
agrees solely and exclusively for purposes of this agreement and the entry of the Order
provided for and stated herein, and proceedings conducted in accordance with this Order,
to the following:

| 1. Dr. Coroneos acknowledges that he is ﬁﬂly aware that, without his
consent, here given, no permanent legal action may be taken against him except afier a

hearing held in accordance with West Virginia Code §30-3-14(h) and West Virginia

Code §29A-5-1, et seq.;

2. Dr. Coroneos acknowledges that he has the following rights,
among others: the right to a formal hearing before the West Virginia Board of Medicine,
the right to reasonable notice of said hearing, the right to be represented by counsel at his
own expense, and the right to cross-examine witnesses against him;

3. Dr. Coroneos waives all rights to such a hearing;

4. Dr. Coroneos consents to the entry of this Order relative to his
practice of medicine and surgery in the State of West Virginia; and,

5. Dr. Coroneos understands that this Order is considered public
information, and that matters contained herein may be reported, as required by law, to the

National Practitioner Data Bank and the Healthcare Integrity and Protection Data Bark.

OHID STATE MEDICAL BOARD
JUN 2 7 2005



ORDER

WHEREFORE, on the basis of the foregoing Findings of Fact and
Conclusions of Law of the Board, and on the basis of the consent of Dr. Coroneos, the
West Virginia Board of Medicine hereby ORDERS as follows:

1. Dr. Coroneos is PUBLICLY REPRIMANDED for writing a note
in a patient’s medical chart prior to actually treating said patient op the date at issue.

The foregoing “Consent Order” of, Emmanouel J. Coroneos, M.D.,

Entered this__ 7th _ dayof 2005.

WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF MEDICINE

T

Angelo N. Georges, M.D. \ N
President

(Weaia st

Catberine Slemp, M.D., M.P H.
Secretary

(Mt

el J, Coroneos M.D.

Date 5/ 23 o 5-

QHIO STATE MEDICAL BOARD
JUN 2 7 2005



STATE OF /gws/;//,/w
COUNTY OF ///ﬂ/f/&v 71/

"y
L z@ig/ éﬁ/@é/ﬁ , a Notary Public for said county and

state do hereby certify that, Emmanouel J. Coroneos, M.D., whose name is signed on the

* previous page has this day acknowledged the same before me.

Given under my hand this 675 rC/day of 577@ , 2005.

My commission expires % AM A (// 0? M[

/Notary Public ("

ety
i

&
Beth M cI;Totaria] Seal
Be . Garofalo, Notary Public
City of Piusburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Oct. 24, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Noanes

OH!IO STATE MEDICAL BOARD
JUN 2 7 2005



STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION
DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL )
REGULATION of the State of IHinois, Complainant )
V. ) No. 2005-04921-1
EMMANOQOUEL CORONEOS, M.D. )
License No. 36-082097, Respondent )

ORDER

To; Emmanouel Coroneos, MD
25042 Linda Dr.
North Olmsted, OH 44070

This matter having come before the Director of the Division of Professional
Regulation of the Department of Financial and Professional Regulation of the State of
Ilinois, pursuant to the Department’s Notice of Intent to Refuse to Renew, the
Respondent having been served with said notice, and the Respondent having filed no
petition to contest within the designated time.

Now, therefore I, Daniel E. Bluthardt, Acting Director of the Department of
Professional Regulation of the State of Illinois, do hereby refuse to renew Respondent’s
Physician and Surgeon License issued by the State of Illinois and adopt the grounds
specified therefore in the Department’s Notice of Intent to Refuse to Renew.

DATED THIS ™™ oAy oF__\) oy 2005,

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL
REGULATION of the State of Illinois

DEAN MARTINEZ
Acting Secretary

@ ’ M/
DANIEL E. BLUTHARDT
Acting Direct

Division of Professional Regulation




STATE OF ILLINOIS

oy e g

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION}
DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION = -

DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION
of the State of Illinois, Complainant
: v

No . R005 04421~

Emmanouel Coroneos MD
Registration Number: 36082087, Respondent o =
o g
NOTICE OF INTENT TO REFUSE TO RENEW @ ﬂ;L”mz',
PHYSICIAN AND SURGEON LICENSE g"é‘:’?’g,
-z
. 2 BER
- TO: Emmanouel Coroneos MD | - ro. So
25042 Linda Dr : s,
North Olmsted, OH 44070 £
=

BE NOTIFIED that the Division of Professional Regulation of the
State of Illinois (Department) has received information that your

Physician and Surgeon License was disciplined by the State of
West Virginia.
BE NOTIFIED THAT A Sister-State Discipline is a viclation of the

Medical Practice Act, 225 Illinois Compiled Statutes (2002),

Section 60/22 (A) paragraph(S) 12, and the Department has

determined that you are unfit for registration as a physician and

surgeon in The State of Illinois due to the Sister-State

Discipline:

DATE: 06072005

STATE : West Virgina

ACTION: Publicly reprimanded for writing a note in patient's
medical chart prior to actually treating said patient on the date
of issue. -

BASIS: falsification of a medical record.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that you have the right to request a

hearing to address the issue(s) that gives rise to placing your




Physician and Surgeon License in Refuse to Renew Status. You
shall have 30 days from the date of this notice to make a written
request for a hearing. Failure to request a hearing within 30
days will result in the entry of the Order of Refusal to Renew
your Physician and Surgeon License. Your reqguest for a hearing
should be directed to The Clerk of the Court, Illinois Department
of Financial and Professional Regulation, Division of
Professional Regulation 100 W. Randolph St., Suite 9-300,

Chicago, IL 60601.

Division of Professional Regulation
Of the State of Illinois

BY 6/22/1//19 y

o~ Sadzi 0l&¥a
CHIEF OF MEDICAL PROSECUTIONS

All other inquiries should be directed to:

The Division of Professional Regulation

Name: Sadzi M. Oliva

Address: 100 W. Randolph 8t., Suite 9-300
Chicago, IL 60601

Telephone: 312-814-4517

Fax: 312-814-5392
Robyn Ast

Senior Law Student

Division of Professional Regulation
100 W. Randolph St, Suite 9-300
Chicago, 11 60601

312/814-5866

VOTETT be
SR LI £

[




STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION
of the State of Illinocis, Complainant

v. 2005-04921-1

EMMANOUEL CORONEOS Respondent
NOTICE

TO: EMMANOUEL CORONEOS
25042 LINDA DRIVE
NORTH OLMSTED, OH 44070

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Director of the Department of
Professional Regulation did sign the attached Order.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that you have a right to judicial
review of all final administrative decisions of this Department,
pursuant to the provisions of the "ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW ACT,"
approved May 8, 1945, and all amendmente and modifications
thereof, and the rules adopted pursuant thereto.

The order of the Director of the Department of Professional

Regulation will be implemented as of the date of the Order unless
the Order states otherwise.

DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION
of the State of Illinois

v TVAes & b,

Clerk for the Department U

All ingquiries sghould

be directed to:

Chicago Office - 312-814-4504
Springfield Office - 217-785-0820




STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF SANGAMON )

UNDER PENALTY of perjury, as provided by law pursuant to
Section 1-109 of the 1Illincis Code of Civil Procedure, the
undersigned certifies that I caused copies of the attached NOTICE
AND ORDER, to be deposited in the United States mail, by CERTIFIED
mail at 320 W. Washington, Springfield, Illinois 62786, before
5:00 p.m. with proper postage prepaid on the 9th day of November,
2005 to all parties at the addresses listed on the attached
documents.

“Viss X by

AFFIANT (SD




LICENSENG:J- 9649 |

IN THE MATTER OF R R BEFORE'THE -
THE LICENSE OF b g TEXASMEDICAL
’EMMANUEL;CORONEOS;'.MLD_- o . g - 'BOARD

!

On the 43___ day of ;.éé[‘k&cy___, 2006 'ca.me on to “be hem:d before the” |
Texas Medical: Board -("the- Board"), duly in. sessiv ,%the matter of thie license. of Emmanuel ;
Coroncos,MD ("Respondenﬂ) L !

Respondé:nt waives the nght“to appear 8
st Oonference pursuant o TEX OGC
ADMIN‘, CODE; § 187.18 aidall rights
2001, 054 includmg, ‘but not: 11m1ted to-the
entry of, thls Order to reaolve the matters

By thc signature. of Respondent: on. thi:0
. an. lnformal Show Comphance 'Proceedwg an
‘CODE, Title 3 ‘Subtitle By §_;1-'64 004 and 2 T
pussuant 1o: TEX GOV'T CODE, $ 2001:051 i
right:to notice and hearing; -gnd ‘instead agreu :
addressed #n this Order Nam;y Leshka repres _

Upon the recemmendatxon -of the. Bo : _
Respondent the Board makes’ the followmg Findmg,,,_of Fact arxd Conclugions nf Law and, enters
fhis Agreed-Order. : . ' v

The Board firids that:
1. Rsspondant recewed all notice. requif
been ‘satisfied. Respondent Jvaives afy: defeot

under: TEX. Occ CoDE Am' Titlvs aubntn'
Board‘

2. Respondent cun'ently holds Texaw :
origmally issued- this license ‘to-practice.medicine:in Texas on March 2, 1996, Respnndent i
licensed topractice i in Pennsylvama-vand West Nugiqi& ‘

G;.\?hyaiciam\caranaos. Emmauu,al;%»:oo 78\Comneo.vval.ri4_rr.‘d&iv; ‘ . . "'Ragq’l_ ofs ’

"dioal L1cense No Jo- 9649 Re;pond.ent was R



3. Respondent is board-Gertified in the eres of nephrology.

4. Respondent has no hospital privileges in any Texas hospitals and/or facilities-and has
not practioed in the State of Texas for approxunately nine years, Respondent has been residmg

in the western Pennsylvania area for the past five years and pracnoe.s extensively in the Westem
Pennsylvania aree.

* 5. Respondent allowed his physiciar:’s permitin Texas to expire ag of May 31,2005.

6. Respondent has not prevxously been the subject of disciplinary acnon by the. Texas
Medxcal Board

7. Regpdndent voluntarily surrendered_lﬁg-pr_ivileges at the Allegheny General ,Hb;pita.l
- in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania as a result ofa dispute.regérding hismedical record documentafion. -

8, On July 7, 2005,.the West Virginia Board .of:Medicine and Respon'dén,t_r entered 8-
Consent Order related to the medical record docurentation issue at:Allegheny. General- H’onpital
That Consent Order, and its- wunderlying incident, were reported: o the National Pmcﬁhoner Eata )
Bank by both the West Virginia Board of Medwine and the Allegheny General Hospu:al

9. Although Respondent has disputed-the edverse action reports noted by: the gguonal o
Practitioner- Data Bank, Respondeut does not wish-to camry that dispute to Texas- ngen‘ihai ‘he m‘

m

‘does not- mtendtoretumto Texas to practice. .- . ‘ : '?{; ::12’%
: _ . =

10 Respnndent.ha's.indicated thathe .wishesj__tio‘voluntad"ly;surrender his ';Texas Mgggse. =i

o

>

=l

o]

11, Respondent has coopetated in the investigatxon of fhe allegations wlatew
Agreed Order. Respondent's opoperation, through qonaent to- thls Agreed:Order, pursuarrt“to the
provisions of Section 164,002 the Act, will save' money and resouroes for the-State:of Texas. To

:G:\Physiclans\Coroneos, Emmanuel-'oa'-oo78\Comﬁeosyolmrr.dgo . Page-2:ar5




avoid further investigation, hearings, and the éxpense end inconvenience of litigation,
Respondent agrees to the entry of this Agreed Order.and to comply with its terms and- conditions.

CONC NS OF LA

Based on the above Findings of Fact, the Board concludes-:that:

1. The Board has jurisdiction over the subject matter and-Respondent pursuant to the

Act.

2, Section 164.061 of the Act and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE, § 196.1 authorizes the
Board to accept the voluntary surrender of Respondent’s Texas medical license.

3. Section 196,2 of 22 TEX. ADMIN, CODE providesthat when a lcensee surrenders
his Texes medical license in lieu of a hearing or further investigation of alleged violatipns. of the
Medical Practiog Act, the surrender shall be considered-surrender associated with a disciplinary
action. In order to return to the practice of medicine in the Siate.of Teﬁas, a licensee mivist meet
the terms of Section 196.4 of 22 TEX. ADMIN, CODE, as well as demonstrate that his return to
the practice of medicine is in the best interest of the public as de:ﬁ_ned- under Section 165,5 of the

Act,

4. Section 164.002(a) of the Act authorizes the Board toresolve and make a disposition
of this matter through an Agreed Order. .
QRDER

- Based on the above Findings of Fact and Conclusions-of Law, the Board ORDERS that:

1, The volyntary surrender of Respondent’s Texas license should be, and is, hereby
accepted by the Board, effective as of the date of this*Qrder,

R

2. Respondent's Texas license, No. ] ~ 9649, shall, therefore, be cancelled; effective 48>
of the date of this Order. '

G:\Physicians\Coroneos, Emmanuel 06-0078\Coroneosvolsurr.doc Page3of5
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3. Respondent shall not practice medicine in Texas until such time that he-meets the
requirements of ‘Section 196.24 of 22 TEX. ADMIN, CODE and Section 165.5 of ‘the-:‘-Ac_t. Any
practice of medicine in the State of Texas after this date shall constitute a violation of this-Order,
subjecting Respondent to disciplinary action by'the Board or piosecution for pfaoﬁcing without &

license in Texas,

RESPONDENT WAIVES ANY FURTHER HEARINGS OR APPEALS TO THE BOARD OR
TO. ANY COURT IN REGAPD TO ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS GF THIS AGREED -
ORDER. RESPONDENT AGREES THAT THIS IS A FINAL ORDER.

THIS ORDER IS A PUBLIC RECORD.

1, EMMANUEL CORONEOS, M.D., HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE FOREGOING
AGREED ORDER. | UNDERSTAND THAT BY SIGNING, I WAIVE CERTAIN RIGHTS. I
SIGN IT VOLUNTARILY. I UNDERSTAND THIS AGREED ORDER CONTAINS THE
ENTIRE AGREEMENT AND THERE IS NO OTHER AGREEMENT OF ANY KIND,
VERBAL, WRITTEN OR OTHERWISE. | -

DATED: J‘/ / Z.é » 2006,

W
= =t
£ =
L= hvs |
- m
g

: = @

- N T2

STATE OF éﬂzﬂs;//\fm § i ECEpS. 33_;3
' § ' : e

COUNTY OF _ (o fen § > T
- U7 = 2

NoE

SWORN TO AND AGKNOWLEDGED BERORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this -
7 day of 7 A, 7 _,2006, S
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YNy,

Signature 6f Notary Piiblic J/

o Seal
(Notary Seal) - Noterinl. Seal -
' c@"é’r’é‘i.&u h%’fouh‘;y'mm

My Commiseion ExpiresOus” 24 a8 |

 MarnBer, FennayVania ASaosIelon T NGEToS

SIGNED AND ENTERED by the presiding officer of the Texas Medical Board on this
' dayof_éézm:;c__, 2006, |

Réberta B, Kalefut, D.O., President
Texas Medical Board

¢ TATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TRAVIS

| /\% e ?@f’bﬂé,,cerﬁfy that | am an officiai
a’seistam custodian of records for theTexas Medical Board,

and that {his is a true and correct Copy of the original, as it
anpears on file in this office.

Lz oY LZ uwHom

Witness my official hand and seal of the Bcz;ré:
this O(ZO day of LY V'hf‘d” , 20
’ £ ‘A» #a _,/(/b‘—)

aistant Custodlan of Records
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS OF THE STATE OF IOWA
AR A AR AR A AR AR A AR A A A R A AR N A A A A A A R A R N A A A A AN AN AR AR R AR AR AR AN A AR A hkrdbkhdd
IN THE MATTER OF THE STATEMENT OF CHARGES AGAINST
EMMANOUEL J. CORONEOS, M.D., RESPONDENT
FILE Nos. 02-05-423 & 02-06-204
P . B R R R R R R T R R R R o o I e R R R R O R R R R R ]
STATEMENT OF CHARGES,

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT and FINAL ORDER
(combined)

A A AR A R A A R A A A R A R A N A R A N A A AR R A R A AR AR A A A R AR A A A AT A A AR AR A h A h v Tk hh ok sk
COMES NOW the lowa Board of Medical Examiners (the Board), and

Emmanouel J. Coroneos, M.D., (Respondent), on J/L?z\ v’é :? ﬁ , 2007, and

pursuant to Iowa Code sections 17A.10(2) and 272C.3(4) (2005), file this combined

Statement of Charges and Settlement Agreement to resolve this pending disciplinary matter.

1 Respondent was issued Iowa medical license no. 27475 on March 1, 1990.
2. Respondent’s lowa license is inactive as it expired on March 1, 2003.
3. The Board has jurisdiction in this matter pursuant to lowa Code Chapters 147,

148 and 272C.
COUNT I
4. Respondent is charged under lowa Code section 148.6(2)(d) (2005) with being
disciplined by the medical licensing authority of another state.

O CTATE WEDMCAL BOARD




CIRCUMSTANCES

5. Respondent currently practices internal medicine and nephrology in Pittsburgh,
Pennsylvania.

6. On June 7, 2005, Respondent entered into a Consent Order with the West
Virginia Board of Medicine related to an issue thatl' arose at Allegheny General Hospital in
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania concerning his medical record documentation. The Consent Order,
and its underlying incident, were reported to the National Practitioner Data Bank by both the
West Virginia Board of Medicine and Allegheny General Hospital.

7. On February 3, 2006, Respondent voluntarily surrendered his Texas medical
license based on the action in West Virginia.

8. Although Respondent has disputed the adverse action reports noted by the
National Practitioner Data Bank, Respondent does not wish to carry that disputc to lowa
given that he does not intend to return to lowa to practice medicine.

9. Respondent has indicated that he wishes to voluntarily surrender his Towa
license.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

10.  Respondent voluntarily surrenders his lowa medical license to resolve this

matter.

11, This Order constitutes the resolution of a contested case proceeding.




12. By entering into this Order Respondent voluntarily waives any rights 1o a
contested case hearing on the allegations contained in the Stalement of Charges, and waives
any objections to the terms of this Settlement Agreement.

13.  This Order is voluntarily submitted by Respondent to the Board for
consideration,

14.  This Order is subject 1o approval of the Board. If the Board fails to approve
this Order it shall be of no force or effect to either party.

15.  The Board's approval of this Order shall constitute a FINAL ORDER of the

Board.

2467

EmmWoneos, M.D., Respondent

/’b ~
Date Subscribed and sworn to before me on / f . 25_, , 2007.
Notary Public, State of _COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

. Notarial Seal

Nicole E. Brunner, Notary Public
City Of Pitisburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

This 1s approved by the Board on ,[17/& Ve 4 A C?“ ,2007.

WA\‘ F"x;"lj' 3
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Afyn Lee, M.D., Chairperson iR SR e b
oya Board of Medical Examiners

SW 8" Street, Suite C GER 91 2007

Des Moines, IA 50309-4686
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF MEDICINg %, > QUsy,
IN RE: EMMANOUEL CORONEOS, M.D.

License No.: 0101-054718

CONSENT ORDER

The Virginia Board of Medicine (“Board”) and Emmanouel Coroneos, M.D,, as evidenced by
their signatures affixed below, agree to enter into this Consent Order affecting the license of Dr.

Coroneos to practice medicine in Virginia.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Board makes the following findings and conclusions in this matter:

1 Dr. Coroneos was issued license number (0101-054718 by the Board to practice medicine
and surgery in the Commonwealth of Virginia on August 30, 1996. Said license expired on March 31,
2006, due to non-renewal.

2. On or about June 7, 2005, the West Virginia Board of Medicine adopted a Consent
Order that issued a public reprimand against Dr. Coroneos. This action was based on an
accusation that Dr. Coroneos wrote a note in a patient’s medical chart prior to the time the patient
was actually treated.

3. Dr. Coroneos violated Section 54.1-2915.A(5) of the Code, in that his license to
practice medicine in Illinois was restricted. Specifically, on or about November 9, 2005, the Illinois
Department of Financial and Professional Regulation entered an Order refusing to renew Dr.
Coroneos’ license to practice medicine in that jurisdiction. This action was based on the public
reprimand issued by the West Virginia Board of Medicine by Consent Order adopted June 7, 2005.

4. Dr. Coroneos violated Section 54.1-2915.A(5) of the Code, in that his license to

practice medicine in Texas was restricted. Specifically, on or about February 3, 2006, the Texas
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Medical Board adopted an Agreed Order that accepted g

Consent Order - Emmanouel Coroneos, M.D,
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“surrender of his
medical license and further cancelled said license in that jurisdiction. This action was based on the
public reprimand issued by the West Virginia Board of Medicine by Consent Order adopted June
7,2005.

5. Dr. Coroneos violated Section 54.1-2915.A(5) of the Code, in that his license to
practice medicine in Iowa was restricted. Specifically, on or about March 29, 2007, the Iowa Board
of Medical Examiners approved a Settlement Agreement and Final Order that accepted the
voluntary surrender of his medical license in that jurisdiction. This action was based on a public
reprimand issued by the West Virginia Board of Medicine by Consent Order adopted June 7, 2005.

6. The aforementioned medical record documentation issue occurred at a hospital in
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, and resulted in an adverse action report submitted to the National
Practitioner Data Bank by the hospital.

7. The Consent Order adopted by the West Virginia Board of Medicine, as well as the
restrictions placed upon Dr. Coroneos’ license in other states, is a direct result of the issue that
arose at the hospital concerning his medical record documentation.

8. Although Dr. Coroneos has disputed the adverse actions noted by the National
Practitioner Data Bank, he does not wish to carry that dispute to the Commonwealth of Virginia.

CONSENT
I, Emmanouel Coroneos, M.D., by affixing my signature hereto, acknowledge that:
1. I have been advised specifically to seek the advice of counsel prior to signing this

document;
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2. I am fully aware that without my consent, no legal action can be taken against me,

except pursuant to the Virginia Administrative Process Act, § 2.2-4000.A et seq. of the Code of

Virginia;
3. I have the following rights, among others:
a. the right to an informal conference before the Board; and
b. the right to appear in person or by counsel, or other qualified representative
before the agency.
4. [ waive all rights to an informal conference;

5. I admit the truth of the above Findings of Fact; and

6. I consent to the following Order affecting my license to practice medicine in the
Commonwealth of Virginia.

ORDER

WHEREFORE, based on the foregoing Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, and with
the consent of the licensee, it is hereby ORDERED that Dr. Coroneos be issued a REPRIMAND.

Pursuant to Section 54.1-2400.2 of the Code, the signed original of this Consent Order shall
remain in the custody of the Department of Health Professions as a public record and shall be made

available for public inspection and copying upon request.
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FOR THE BOARD *
Executive Director
Virginia Board of Medicine
Z/3 /203
ENTERED
SEEN AND AGREED TO:

J¢ 1t e
ouel Coroneos, M.D.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY /€FF¥-OF %Hz%b@m / , TO WIT:
Subscribed and sworn to before me, the undersigned Notary Public, in and for the Commonwealth of
Nne , 2007, by Emmanouel Coroneos, M.D.
Lisette O\ Wg

Notary Public

My commission expires: j’ 7’{; g

Pennsylvania, at large, this 25 day of

MW /CORONEQS929-PHCO
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires June 7, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries
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